Executive Grant of Clemency

GEORGE W. BUSH

President of the United States of America

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

BE IT KNOWN, THAT THIS DAY THE PRESIDENT HAS GRANTED UNTO

CHARLES T. WINTERS

A FULL AND UNCONDITIONAL PARDON

FOR HIS CONVICTION in the United States District Court for the Southern District of Florida on an indictment (Docket No. 7280-M-Cr) charging violation of Sections 88 (1946 edition) and 371, Title 18, United States Code, Section 452, Title 22, United States Code, and Presidential Proclamation 2776, dated March 26, 1948, for which he was sentenced on February fourth, 1949, to 18 months' imprisonment and a fine of five thousand dollars (\$5,000).

THE PRESIDENT HAS DESIGNATED, directed and empowered the Pardon Attorney as his representative to sign this grant of executive clemency.



In accordance with these instructions and authority l have signed my name and caused the seal of the Department of Justice to be affixed hereto and affirm that this action is the act of the President being performed at his direction.

Done at the City of Washington, District of Columbia, on January 1, 2009

By Direction of the President

Renard L. Rodgen

PARDON ATTORNEY